Corning Optical Communications Evolv™ Round ROC™ Drop Cable Assemblies with Pushlok™ Technology | CRR-1795-AEN | Page 1
Evolv™ Round ROC™ Drop Cable Assemblies
with Pushlok™ Technology
Indoor/Outdoor, round cable design, dielectric
Drop cables are designed for rugged outdoor environments while compact drop cables are designed for challenging indoor
bend environments. The Evolv™ Round ROC™ drop cable design is gel-free, fully water-blocked, and UV resistant. Designed to
meet industry standard requirements for indoor and outdoor drop cables, the product eliminates the need for termination
to transition from the outdoor environment to an indoor ONT. This dielectric version eliminates any bonding and grounding

Flame-Retardant Inner Jacket
Standards
Design and Test Criteria Telcordia GR-3120, GR-20
RoHS Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU
NESC Heavy 150 ft
Corning Optical Communications Evolv™ Round ROC™ Drop Cable Assemblies with Pushlok™ Technology | CRR-1795-AEN | Page 2
General Specifications
Fiber type Single-mode
Fiber Category Corning® ClearCurve® ZBL
Environment Indoor/Outdoor
Application FTTx: Duct, Jetting, General Purpose Horizontal, Vertical Riser, Aerial
Cable Type ROC™ Dielectric Drop
Connector Assembly Type Pigtail to Pushlok™
Assembly Insertion Loss 0.15 dB
Part Number Product Description
00D101UB4JR050F-P Evolv™ Round ROC Drop with Pushlok Technology, 1 F Pushlok to Pigtail, Dielectric, 50 ft
00D101UB4JR100F-P Evolv Round ROC Drop with Pushlok Technology, 1 F Pushlok to Pigtail, Dielectric, 100 ft
00D101UB4JR150F-P Evolv Round ROC Drop with Pushlok Technology, 1 F Pushlok to Pigtail, Dielectric, 150 ft
00D101UB4JR200F-P Evolv Round ROC Drop with Pushlok Technology, 1 F Pushlok to Pigtail, Dielectric, 200 ft
00D101UB4JR250F-P Evolv Round ROC Drop with Pushlok Technology, 1 F Pushlok to Pigtail, Dielectric, 250 ft
00D101UB4JR500F-P Evolv Round ROC Drop with Pushlok Technology, 1 F Pushlok to Pigtail, Dielectric, 500 ft
00D101UB4JR750F-P Evolv Round ROC Drop with Pushlok Technology, 1 F Pushlok to Pigtail, Dielectric, 750 ft
Ordering Information
Pushlok™ Connector Specifications
Insertion Loss, typical 0.15 dB
Reflectance, typical -0.65 dB